## CABINET

## **GWYNEDD COUNCIL**

DATE	Tuesday, 15th March, 2016		
ТІМЕ	1.00 pm		
LOCATION	Siambr Hywel Dda, Council Offices, Caernarfon, Gwynedd. LL55 1SH		
CONTACT POINT	Bethan Richardson 01286 679490 cabinet@gwynedd.gov.uk		

## **GWYNEDD COUNCIL CABINET MEMBERS**

Members				
Dyfed Wyn Edwards	Leader			
Dyfrig L. Siencyn	Deputy Leader			
Peredur Jenkins	Cabinet Member for Resources			
John Wynn Jones	Cabinet Member for the Environment			
Dafydd Meurig	Cabinet Member for Planning and Regulatory			
W. Gareth Roberts	Cabinet Member for Adults, Health and Wellbeing			
Mair Rowlands	Cabinet Member for Children, Young People and Leisure			
Gareth Thomas	Cabinet Member for Education			
Ioan Thomas	Cabinet Member for Housing, Customer Care, Libraries, Deprivation and Equality			
Mandy Williams-Davies	Cabinet Member for Economy and Community			

## AGENDA

	Item	Submitted by	Officer	Page
1	APOLOGIES			
2	DECLARATION OF PERSONAL INTEREST			
3	URGENT ITEMS			
4	MATTERS ARISING FROM SCRUTINY COMMITTEES			
5	MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 16th OF FEBRUARY 2016			1 - 10
6	OLDER PEOPLE ACCOMMODATION STRATEGY	Cyng/Cllr. W Gareth Roberts	Elliw Llŷr	11 - 41
7	FINANCIAL MODEL TO INCREASE THE SUPPLY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING	Cyng/Cllr. Ioan Thomas	Elliw Llŷr	42 - 54
8	STRATEGIC EQUALITY PLAN 2016-20	Cyng/Cllr. Dyfrig Siencyn	Geraint Owen	55 - 79
9	GWYNEDD COUNCIL 2015-16 PERFORMANCE OVERVIEW	Cyng/Cllr. Dyfed Edwards	Geraint Owen	80 - 111
10	THE EFFECT OF THE SOCIAL SERVICES AND WELLBEING (WALES) ACT 2014 ON THE ADULT SERVICES CHARGING POLICY	Cyng/Cllr. W Gareth Roberts	Meilys Smith	112 - 118
11	PROPERTY ASSET MANAGEMENT PLAN	Cyng/Cllr. Dafydd Meurig	Dafydd Gibbard	119 - 154
12	SALE OF THE FORMER HENDRE SCHOOL SITE, CAERNARFON	Cyng/Cllr. Dafydd Meurig	Dafydd Gibbard	155 - 161
13	GWYNEDD COUNCIL'S CABINET FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME	Cyng/Cllr. Dyfed Edwards		162 - 163